# CH \$365.00 252503

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mesa/Boogie, Limited		12/31/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gibson Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	209 10th Ave S, Suite 460	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Duonouty, Type	Number	Movel Movie
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2525035	RECTIFIER
Registration Number:	2674057	RECTO
Registration Number:	4884587	TRANSATLANTIC
Registration Number:	3268301	MESA
Registration Number:	3268302	MESA ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	3643597	POWERHOUSE
Registration Number:	3485044	ROAD KING
Registration Number:	3264998	WALKABOUT
Registration Number:	3429083	LONE STAR
Registration Number:	3368315	HOME OF TONE
Registration Number:	5325776	ROSETTE
Registration Number:	1097299	MESA/BOOGIE
Registration Number:	3268300	BOOGIE
Registration Number:	1917753	SUBWAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900594015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** abates@bates-bates.com, kdawson@bates-bates.com,

REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0667

TRADEMARK

rberkowitz@bates-bates.com, ckoerner@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea E. Bates

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd NW
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Andrea E. Bates
SIGNATURE:
/Andrea E. Bates/
DATE SIGNED:
01/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MB-GB US TM Assignment#page1.tif source=MB-GB US TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0668

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mesa/Boogie, LTD., and Mesa/Boogie, Limited, is a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1317 Ross Street, Petaluma, California, 94954 ("Assignor") and is the record owner of the registrations attached as Exhibit A ("IP");

WHEREAS, Gibson Brands Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee") and purchased the IP in accordance with an Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties ("APA").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the rights and restrictions of the APA, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the IP, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the IP throughout the world together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the IP rights with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in the perfection of Assignee's ownership rights in and to the IP as requested by Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment along with the APA consistitutes a complete agreement between the parties with respect to the IP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered and Assignee accepts this Assignment as of this 31st day of December, 2020.

ASSIGNOR

By: RANDALL SMITH

ASSIGNEE

By: Mark Taylor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0669

# Exhibit A

Trademark	Mark/Image	Registration Number	TM Registration Date
RECTIFIER (Word Mark)	RECTIFIER	2525035	Jan 1 2002
RECTO (Word Mark)	RECTO	2674057	Jan 14 2003
TRANSATLANTIC (Word Mark)	TRANSATLANTIC	4884587	Jan 12 2016
MESA (Word Mark)	MESA	3268301	Jul 24 2007
MESA ENGINEERING + Design		3268302	Jul 24 2007
POWERHOUSE (Word Mark)	POWERHOUSE	3643597	Jun 23 2009
ROAD KING (Word Mark)	ROAD KING	3485044	Aug 12 2008
WALKABOUT (Word Mark)	WALKABOUT	3264998	Jul 17 2007
LONE STAR (Word Mark)	LONE STAR	3429083	May 20 2008
HOME OF TONE (Word Mark)	HOME OF TONE	3368315	Jan 15 2008
ROSETTE (Word Mark)	ROSETTE	5325776	Oct 31 2017
MESA/BOOGIE (Word Mark)	MESA/BOOGIE	1097299	Jul 25 1978
BOOGIE (Word Mark)	BOOGIE	3268300	Jul 24 2007
SUBWAY (Word Mark)	SUBWAY	1917753	Sep 12 1995

RECORDED: 01/29/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0670